

ACTS AND RESOLVES

//3

OF THE

FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1870.

Published by the Scoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN &'NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1870.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1870.

482

Снар. 507.

for each inhabitant for school purposes.

Agent shall receive no compensation for services. requiring the sum of one dollar for each inhabitant to be raised for school purposes, and they shall be entitled to receive their proportional part of the state school fund as if they had raised that sum.

SECT. 2. The agent shall receive no compensation for his services, and he shall be under one thousand dollar bonds. SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 23, 1870.

Chapter 507.

AN ACT for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy, amounting to thirteen hundred fifty thousand four hundred thirteen dollars and one cent.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows :

SECT. 1. That each city, town, plantation, or other place hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one cent on each poll, a tax of six mills on the dollar of the present valuation, for the current disbursement of the treasury, and for the sinking fund established by an act approved January twentyeight, eighteen hundred sixty-five, and for the sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh, eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.

Auburn,	Seventeen thousand five hundred twenty four dollars and fifty two cents.	17,524	, 59
Durham,	Two thousand nine hundred dollars and seventy three ots.,	2,900	
East Livermore,	Two thousand three hundred thirty four dollars and sixty three cents,	2,334	
Greene,	Two thousand six hundred forty dollars and ninety two	4,004	00
0100109	oents.	2,640	92
Lewiston,	Fifty two thousand nine hundred four dollars and thirty	-,010	
	five cents,	52,904	35
Lisbon,	Four thousand four hundred fifty one dollars and six ots.,	4,451	06
Leeds,	Two thousand seven hundred forty two dollars and	•	
	twenty nine cents,	2,742	29
Livermore,	Three thousand one hundred forty nine dollars and sixty four cents,	3,149	64
Minot,	Three thousand six hundred sixty six dollars and ninety one cents.	3,666	
Poland,	Four thousand six hundred one dollars and twenty eight	0,000	
i onulla,	oents,	4,601	28
furner,	Four thousand eight hundred ninety nine dollars and forty seven cents,	4,899	
Wales,	One thousand three hundred seventy seven dollars and	-,000	~.
	sixty eight cents.	1,377	68
Webster,	Two thousand four hundred forty dollars and seventy eight cents,	2,440	78
	One hundred five thousand six hundred thirty four dollars and twenty seven conts,	105,634	27

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

State tax.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Снар. 507.

Amity,	Two hundred sixty eight dollars and eighty	268 87
Bridgewater,	seven cents, Five hundred dollars and eighty one cents,	500 81
Dalton,	Five hundred ninety two dollars and six cents,	592 06
Dickeyville, 	Six hundred seventy two and ninety three oents,	672 93
Easton,	Four hundred twenty dollars and thirty three cents,	420 33
Fort Fairfield,	One thousand six hundred sixty-four dollars and forty cents,	1,664 40
Fort Kent,	Five hundred four dollars and eighty seven cents,	504 87
Hodgdon,	One thousand one hundred eighty nine dol- lars and nineteen cents,	1,189 19
Houlton,	Four thousand ninety four dollars and forty five cents,	4,094 45
Linneus,	Six hundred fifty seven dollars and fifty seven cents,	657 57
Ludlow, .	Three hundred forty eight dollars and ten cents,	348 10
Lýndon,	Nine hundred thirty six dollars and seventy seven cents,	936 77
Limestone,	Two hundred ten dollars and thirty seven	
Littleton,	cents, Five hundred sixty seven dollars and five	210 37
Madawaska,	cents, Four hundred ninety six dollars and ninety	567 05
Mars Hill,	four cents, Two hundred seventy five dollars and sixty	496 94
Maýsville,	five cents, Eight hundred forty one dollars and ninety	275 65
Monticello,	seven cents, Eight hundred thirty-three dollars and	841 97
Masardis,	seventeen cents, Two hundred thirty seven dollars and twenty	833 17
New Limerick,	seven cents, Two hundred sixty one dollars and forty six	237 27
Orient, Ducana I-la	cents, Two hundred ten dollars and thirty nine cts.,	$261 46 \\ 210 39$
Prosque Isle,	One thousand eighty six dollars and fifty four cents,	1,086 54
Sherman,	Seven hundred nine dollars and twenty one cents,	709 21
Smyrna,	Two hundred fourteen dollars and fifty six cents,	214 56
Washburn,	Three hundred seventy nine dollars and thirteen cents,	379 13
Weston,	Two hundred ninety nine dollars and ninety four cents,	299 94
Alva plantation,	Two hundred ninety nine dollars and twenty eight cents,	299 28
Benedicta do. Bancroft do.	Two hundred fifty one dollars and three ets., Two hundred thirty seven dollars and sixty	251 03
Crystal do.	two cents, One hundred ninety three dollars and	237 62
Castle Hill do.	twenty five cents, One hundred sixty three dollars and forty	193 25
Dayton do.	three cents, One hundred forty seven dollars and twenty	163 43
Glenwood do.	one cents, One hundred sixty four dollars and eighty	147 21
Grant Isle do.	nine cents, Three hundred sixty seven dollars and sixty	164 89
Haynesville do.	two cents, One hundred fifty nine dollars and fifty six	367 62
Island Falls plantation,	cents, Two hundred twenty eight dellars and fif-	159 56
Moro de.	teen cents, One hundred thirty six dollars and forty	228 15
Mapleton do.	seven cents, Three hundred eight dollars and fifty four	136 47
Macwahee do.	cents, Two hundred forty eight dollars and eighty	308 54
prostanto uo,	seven cents,	248 87

483

.

Снар. 507,

.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

·				
Hamlin pla	untation,		Two hundred ninety six dollars and twenty	
Oakfield	do.		seven cents, Three hundred fifteen dollars and fourteen	296 27
Perham	do,		cents, One hundred twenty three dollars and	315 14
Van Buren	do.		twenty three cents, Three hundred seventy dollars and seventy	123 23
Woodland	do.		five cents, One hundred forty two dollars and eighty	370 75
Westfield	do.		cents, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty	142 80
11, R. 1	do.		eight cents, One hundred seventy two dollars and fifty	125 38
9, R. 6	do.		two cents, One hundred sixteen dollars and thirty	172 52
W. <u>1</u> No. 9		hoowre	three cents,	116 33
11 2 1101 0			Thirty four dollars and thirty two cents,	34. 32
F, R. 1,		do.	One dollar and eight cents,	1 08
Cox Patent,		do.	Two dollars and seventy cents,	2 70
A, R. 2,		do.	Forty two dollars and ninety cents,	42 90
A, R. 2,		do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 00
B, R. 2,		do.	One hundred and seventy one dollars and	
			sixty cents,	171 60
C, R. 2,		do.	Eighty four dollars,	84 00
D, R. 2,		do.	Sixty one dollars and sixty two cents,	61 62
E, R. 2,		do.	Fourteen dollars and eighty five cents,	14 85
I, R. 2,		do.	Forty seven cents,	47
E. half K, 1	R. 2,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents,	29 25
W. half K,	R. 2,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents,	29 25
L, R. 2,		do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
3, R. 2,		do.	Seventy eight dollars and ninety cents,	78 90
1, R. 3,		do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 00
Pt. 1, R. 3,	(Barker)	do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35 88
3, R. 3,		do.	One hundred fifty four dollars and forty four cents,	154 44
4, R. 3,		do,	One hundred two dollars and ninety six cents,	102 96
7, R. 3,		do.	One hundred sixty three dollars and eighty cents,	163 80
8, R. 3,		do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35 88
9, R. 3,		do.	Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	44 85
10, R. 3,		do.	Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	44 85
S. E. qr. 16		do.	Twelve dollars and sixty cents,	12 60
N. E. qr. 1(do.	Eleven dollars and thirty one cents,	11 31
W. half 16,		do.	Twenty two dollars and sixty two cents,	22 62
N. half 17,	R. 3,	do.	Twenty two dollars and sixty two cents,	22 62
S. half 17,	R. 3,	do.	Twenty two dollars and sixty two cents,	22 62
1, R. 4, N.	Y.A., .	do.	Fifty three dollars and eighty eight cents,	53 88
2, R, A,		do.	Sixty eight dollars and sixty four cents,	68 64
E half 3, I		do.	Forty two dollars and ninety cents,	42 90
W. half 3,	ĸ. 4,	do.	Seventy seven dollars and twenty two cents,	77 22
5, R. 4, Dy	ET Brook,	do.	Eighty five dollars and eighty cents,	85 80
E. half 6,		do.	Forty two dollars and ninety cents,	42 90
N. W. qr. 6	, Г. 4,	do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
7, R. 4, Holf 8 B	A	do. do	One hundred two dollars and nincty six ets.,	102 96
Half 8, R.	*,	do. do	Twenty four dollars and eighteen cents,	24 18
8, R. 4, 9, R. 4, W.	ELSE	do. looks	Twonty five dollars and twenty cents, Seven dollars and two cents,	25 20
	ы. ц. ю., в. do.	10068,	Fifty dollars and forty cents,	702 5040
W. half an		nter 10	and a source of the source of	UU 4U
R. 4,			Thirty seven dollars and five cents,	37 05
E. half 11,	R. 4.	do.	Twenty six dollars and fifty two cents,	26 52
N. W. qr. 1		do.	Twenty one dollars and forty five cents,	20 02
S. W. qr. 11		do.	Thirteen dollars and sixty five cents,	13 65
13, R. 4,		do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35 88
E. half 15,	R. 4,	do.	Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,	31 20
W. half 15,		do.	Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,	31 20
16, R. 4,	2	do.	Fifty nine dollars and twenty eight cents,	59 28
S. half 17,	R. 4,	do.	Eighteen dollars and thirty three cents,	18 33
Part N. hal		do.	Seven dollars and eighty cents,	7 80
17, R. 4,	. ,	do.	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
N. part A, I	R. 5,	do.	Fifty two dollars and twenty six cents,	52 26
S. part A, F		do.	Forty eight dollars and thirty six cents,	48 36
S. half 1, R			Fifty two dollars and twenty six cents,	52 26
	•			

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (Continued.)

Снар. 507.

00	UNIT .	or micobrook, (commond)		
N. half 1, R. 5,	do.	Thirty five dollars and ten cents,	35 10	
6, R. 5, Reokabema,		Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents,	58 50	
7, R. 5, do.		Sixty eight dollars and sixty four cents,	68 64	
8, R. 5, do.	EL S	Eighteen dollars and seventy six cents, Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,	$ 18 76 \\ 19 50 $	
4 9, R. 5, W N. W. qr. 9, R. 5,	do.	Seven dollars and eighty cents,	7 80	
12, R. 5,	do.	Eighteen dollars and seventy two cents,	18 72	
12, R. 5, Buchanan,		Fourteen dollars and eighty two cents,	14 82	
13, R. 5,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49 14	
14, R. 5, 15, R. 5,	do. do.	Thirty three dollars and fifty four cents, Fifty five dollars and thirty eight cents,	33 54 55 38	
16, R. 5,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49 14	
17, R. 5,	do.	Sixty two dollars and forty cents,	62 4 0	
10, R. 6,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49 14	
11, R. 6, 11, R. 6,	do. do.	Seventy dollars and twenty cents, Four dollars and fifty cents,	70 20 4 50	
12, R. 6,	do.	Forty six dollars and eighty cents,	46 80	
13, R. 6,	do.	Twenty four dollars and eighteen cents,	24 18	
14, R. 6,	do.	Sixty two dollars and forty cents,	62 40	
W. hf. 15, R. 6,	do.	Twenty four dollars and fifty seven cents,	24 57 24 57	
E. hf. 15, R. 6, 16, R. 6,	do.	Twenty four dollars and fifty seven cents, Thirty nine dollars and seventy eight cts.,	39 78	
S. half 17, R. 6,		Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents,	27 30	
N. half 17, R. 6,		Ninety cents,	90	
9, R. 7,		Fifty dollars and seventy cents,	50 70	
10, R. 7,	ET.S	Fifty dollars and seventy cents, Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	$50 70 \\ 13 50$	
10 R. 7, W 11, R. 7,	do.	Fifty three dollars and eighty two cents,	53 82	
11, R. 7,	do.	Three dollars and sixty cents,	3 60	
12, R. 7,	do.	Fifty seven dollars and seventy two cents,	57 72	
13, R. 7,	do.	Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents,	32 76	
13, R. 7, ¥ 14, R. 7,	do. do.	Seven dollars and twenty cents, Forty six dollars and eighty cents,	720 4680	
N. W. qr. 14, R. 7,	do.	Eighteen dollars and seventy two cents,	18 72	
15, R. 7,	do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty eight cents,	47 58	
16, R. 7,	do.	Nine dollars and sixty cents,	9 60	
9, R. 8, 10, R. 8,	do. do.	Sixty three dollars and ninety six cents, Seventy dollars and twenty cents,	63 96 70 20	
10, 10, 8, 11, R. 8,	do.	Seventy dollars and twenty cents,	70 20	
12, R. 8,	do.	Fifty four dollars and sixty cents,	54 60	
13, R. 8,	do.	Fifty four dollars and sixty cents,	54 60	
14, R. 8, S balf 15 B 8	do. do.	Fifty nine dollars and twenty eights cents,	$59 28 \\ 31 20$	
S. half 15, R. 8, N. half 15, R. 8,	do.	Thirty one dollars and twenty cents, Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,	31 20 31 20	
16, R. 8,	do.	Fifty three dollars and eighty two cents,	53 82	
S. part 17, R. 8,	do.	Forty one dollars and thirty four cents,	41 34	
Part 17, R. 8,	do.	Five dollars and ninety three cents,	5 93	
Part 17, R. 8, 11, R. 9,	do. do.	Three dollars and twelve cents, Eighty one dollars and ninety cents,	$ 3 12 \\ 81 90 $	
12, R. 9,	do.	Sixty one dollars and sixty two cents,	61 62	
13, R. 9,	do.	Forty dollars and fifty six cents,	40 56	
14, R. 9,	do.	Forty two dollars and ninety cents,	42 90	
16, R. 9,	do. do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents, Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	· 35 88 44 85	
16, R. 9, 11, R. 10,	do.	Sixty two dollars and forty cents,	62 40	
12, R. 10,	do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00	
13, R. 10,	do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00	
14, R. 10,	do. do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents, Forty seven dollars and fifty eight cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 35 88 \\ 47 58 \end{array} $	
15, R. 10, 16, R. 10,	do.	Thirty five dollars and ten cents,	35 10	
Half 17, R. 10,	do.	Eighteen dollars and seventy two cents,	18 72	
17, R. 10,	do.	Sixteen dollars and twenty cents,	16 20	
18, R. 10,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49 14	
11, R. 11, 12, R. 11,	do. do.	Seventy dollars and twenty cents, Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	70 20 49 14	
13, R. 11,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49 14	
14, R. 11,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49 14	
15, R. 11,	do.	Forty six dollars and eighty cents,	46 80	
16, R. 11, 17, R. 11,	do. do.	Thirty nine dollars, Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 39 & 00 \\ 31 & 20 \end{array} $	
17, R. 11, 18, R. 11,	do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35 88	
19, R. 11,	do.	Forty dollars and fifty six cents,	40 56	
20, R. 11 and 12,	do.	Eighty dollars and thirty four cents,	80 34	
11, R. 12, 12 B 12	do. do	Seventy eight dollars, Fifty five dollars and thirty eight cents,	78 00 ŏ5 38	
12, R. 12, 63	do.	They are donald and unrey eight tonts,	00 00	

63

Снар. 507.

STATE TAX. COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (Continued.)

13, R. 12,	W. E. L. S.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49	14
14, R. 12,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49	14
15, R. 12,	do.	Forty dollars and fifty six cents,	40	56
16, R. 12,	do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35	88
17, R. 12,	do.	Thirty nine dollars and seventy eight cents,	39	78
W. half and N.]	E. quarter 18,			
R. 12,	W. E. L. S.	Thirty six dollars and sixty six cents,	36	66
18, R. 12,	do,	Twelve dollars,	12	00
19, R. 12,	do.	Sixty eight dollars and sixty four cents,	68	64
11, R. 13,	do.	Sixty six dollars,	66	00
12, R. 13,	do.	Thirty nine dollars and twenty four cents,	39	24
13, R. 13,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49	14
14, R, 13,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49	14
15, R. 13,	do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35	88
16, R. 13,	do.	Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,	31	20
17, R. 13,	· do.	Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents,	35	88
18, R. 13,	do.	Fifty three dollars and eighty two cents,	53	82
11, R. 14,	do.	Seventy eight dollars,	78	00
12, R. 14,	do.	Forty two dollars and twelve cents,	42	12
13, R. 14,	do.	Forty one dollars and thirty four cents,	41	34
14, R. 14,	do.	Fifty nine dollars and twenty eight cents,	69	28
15, R, 14,	do.	Thirty nine dollars,	39	00
16, R. 14,	do.	Fifty three dollars and eighty two cents,	53	82
17, R. 14,	do.	Thirty nine dollars,	39	00
11, R. 15,	do.	Sixty three dollars and ninety six cents,	63	96
12, R. 15,	do.	Forty nine dollars and fourteen cents,	49	14
18, R, 15,	do.	Forty one dollars and thirty four cents,	41	34
14, R. 15,	do.	Forty one dollars and thirty four cents,	41	34
15, R. 15,	do.	Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents,	27	30
N. half 11, R. 16		Twenty five dollars and twenty cents,	25	20
12, R. 16,	do.	Forty dollars and fifty six cents,	40	б6
13, R. 16,	do.	Eighty two dollars and sixty eight cents,	82	68
14, R. 16,	do.	Thirty three dollars and fifty four cents,	33	б4
E. part 11, R. 17,		Sixty dollars,		00
12, R. 17,	do.	Forty dollars and fifty six cents,	40	56
		Thisty thousand twenty six dollars and forty		

Thirty thousand twenty six dollars and forty seven cents, 30,026 47

.

	COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.		_
Baldwin,	One thousand five hundred forty dollars and twenty seven		-
D • • • •	oents,	1,540 2	67
Bridgton,	Five thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars and eighty five cents.	5,137 8	26
Brunswick,	Thirteen thousand eight hundred forty four dollars,	13,844 (
Cape Elizabeth,	Ten thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and six	10,011 0	
cape minaroun,	oents.	10,719 0)6
Casco,	One thousand four hundred fifty one dollars and fifty		
•	oents,	1,451 6	
Cumberland,	Three thousand seventy five dollars and fifty one cents,	3,075 6	51
Falmouth,	Four thousand one hundred thirty five dollars and fifty		
	nine cents,	4,135 8	59
Freeport,	Five thousand four hundred seventy eight dollars and	r 170 r	
<i>~</i> .	twenty six cents,	5,478 2	86
Gorham,	Eight thousand six hundred eighty three dollars and fifty	8,683 6	ے ک
(June at	five cents, Two thousand eight hundred eighty eight dollars and	0,000 (20
Gray,	ninety nine cents,	2,888 9	۵a
Harpswell,	Two thousand seven hundred thirty one dollars and ninety	2,000 0	,,,
Harbanon,	cents.	2,731 9	90
Harrison,	One thousand eight bundred thirty dollars and eighty	<i>"</i> ,101 0	
1.0111001.)	eight cents.	1,830 8	88
Naples,	One thousand six hundred fourteen dollars and sixty five		
	oents,	1,614 (
New Gloucester,	Five thousand ninety seven dollars and fifty cents,	5,097 8	50
North Yarmouth,	Three thousand one hundred forty dollars and seventy		
	four cents,	3,140 7	74
Otisfield,	One thousand seven hundred ninety four dollars and		
	eighteen oents,	1,794	18

Снар. 507.

487

ne hundred seventy six thousand seven hundred thirteen dollars and sixty eight cents, we thousand two hundred seventy two dollars and sev- enty seven cents, ne thousand three hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy eight cents, our thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and forty	176,713 2,272 1,377	77
wo thousand two hundred seventy two dollars and sev- enty seven cents, ne thousand three hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy eight cents, our thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and forty	2,272 1,377	
enty seven cents, ne thousand three hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy eight cents, our thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and forty	2,272 1,377	
ne thousand three hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy eight cents, our thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and forty	1,377	
seventy eight cents, our thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and forty	1,377	78
our thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and forty		
seven cents.	4,238	47
ne thousand fifty five dollars and fifty cents.	1.055	
wo thousand nine hundred sixty one dollars and sixty		
cents.	2,961	60
ineteon thousand seven hundred sixty two dollars and		
forty seven conts.	10,102	-
	6 094	66
· · · ·	·	
		0.6
	x thousand ninety four dollars and sixty six cents, x thousand two hundred ten dollars and seventy cents,	x thousand ninety four dollars and sixty six cents, x thousand two hundred ten dollars and seventy cents, wo hundred ninety three thousand eight hundred fifty

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

	COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.		
Avon,	Eight hundred ninety nine dollars and fifty seven conts.	899 (== 57
Carthage,	Five hundred thirty five dollars and sixty six	535 (- •
Chesterville,	cents, One thousand seven hundred thirty two dollars		
Farmington,	and fifty three cents, Eight thousand six hundred ninety nine dollars	1,732	
Freeman,	and ninety four cents, Eight hundred seventy eight dollars and twelve	8,699	
Industry,	oents, One thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars	878	
Jay,	and seventy two cents, Two thousand nine hundred eighty five dollars	1,257	
Kingfield,	and seventy five cents, Six hundred sixty six dollars and eighty three	2,985 '	
36 371	cents,	666 1	
Madríd, New Sharon,	Three hundred four dollars and sixteen cents, Two thousand eight hundred ninety two dollars	304 [10
Mew Buaron,	and forty nine cents,	2,892	49
New Vineyard,	One thousand three hundred seventy four dollars	2 ,002	10
	and seventy slx cents,	1,374	76
Phillips,	Two thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars		
	and eleven cents,	2,257	11
Rangely,	Four hundred fifty two dollars and seventeen	150	1.10
Salam	cents, Three hundred eighty seven dollars and thirty	452 :	14
Salem,	cents.	387 3	30
Strong,	One thousand three hundred twenty six dollars	001 0	
	and forty one cents,	1,326 4	41
Temple,	Nine hundred seventy three dollars and forty		
	five cents,	973 4	45
Weld,	One thousand four hundred seventy four dollars	1,474	1 77
Wilton,	and seventeen cents, Three thousand five hundred thirty nine dollars	1,414 .	τ1
11 II.01,	and ninety three cents,	3,539 9	93
Letter E plantation,	One hundred nine dollars and thirty cents,	109	
Eustis do.	Three hundred forty six dollars and fifteen cents,	346	15
Perkins do.	One hundred eighty three dollars and ten cents,	183	10
No.6 do.	Ninety one dollars and sixty two cents,	91 (62
Washington do.	Sixty six dollars and seventy two cents,	66 '	72
Lang do.	One hundred nineteen dollars and sixty five cts.,	119 (
Green Vale do,	Sixty three dollars and forty three cents,	63 e	43
Coplin do.	One hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy two cents.	139 '	72
S. half 2, R. 1,	Twenty four dollars,	24 (00
3, R. 1, B. K. P., (Range	ly		
plantation,)	Seventy five dollars and sixty cents,	75 (
4, R. 1, B. K. P.,	Twenty five dollars and twenty cents,	25	
3, R. 2, do.	Forty two dollars,	42 (
4, R. 2, do.	Fifty eight dollars and eighty cents,	58 8	80

Снар. 507.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, (CONTINUED.)

S. 1 4, R. 3, I	3. K. P.,	Sixteen dollars and eighty cents,	16 80
D,		Eighty four dollars,	84 00
D Gore,	•	Sixty cents,	60
1, R. 2,	W. B. K. P.	Fifty eight dollars and eighty cents,	58 80
2, R. 2,	do.	Thirty three dollars and sixty cents,	33 60
3, R. 3,	do.	Sixty seven dollars and twenty cents,	67 20
N. half 2, R. 4		Twenty-five dollars and twenty cents,	25 20
N. half 3, R.	4, do.	Eighty dollars and forty cents,	80 40
1, R. 5,	do.	Ninety two dollars and forty cents,	92 40
2, R. 5,	do.	Sixty seven dellars and twenty cents,	67 20
S. half 1, R. 6	, do.	Forty six dollars and twenty cents,	46 20
N. part 1, R. 6	ś. do.	Twenty four dollars,	24 00
2, Ř. 6,	do.	Sixty three dollars,	63 00
1, R. 7,	do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
1, R. 8,	do.	Ninety two dollars and forty cents,	92 40
2, R. 8,	do.	Nine dollars.	9 00
Gore N. of 2 ;	and 3, R. 6		
Dead river,		Twenty one dollars,	21 00
•			
		Thirty four thousand seven hundred ninety five	l
		dollars and sixteen cents,	34,795 16

344 55 Amherst, Three hundred forty four dollars and fifty five cents, Aurora, One hundred ninety two dollars and seventy nine 192 79 cents. Bluehill, Two thousand three hundred ninety dollars and four cents, 2,390 04 Brooklin, One thousand one hundred twenty three dollars and 1,123 91 ninety one cents, Brooksville, One thousand four hundred thirty seven dollars and fourteen cents, 1.437 14 Seven thousand three hundred twenty seven dollars Bucksport, and thirty three cents, 7.327 33 Two thousand seven hundred seventy dollars and Castine. 2,770 64 sixty four cents, Three hundred sixty nine dollars and ninety four Cranberry Isle, cents, 369 94 Two thousand five hundred ten dollars and seventy Deer Isle, 2,510 76 six cents, Six hundred seventeen dollars and fifty seven cents, Two hundred thirty six dollars and twenty two cents $617 57 \\ 236 22$ Dedham, Eastbrook, Eden, One thousand one hundred eighty one dollars and eighty nine cents, 1,181 89 Ellsworth, Seven thousand four hundred ten dollars and sixteen 7,410 16 cents, Franklin, One thousand twelve dollars and twenty eight cents, 1,012 28 Gouldsborough, One thousand three hundred fifty six dollars and eighty four cents, 1,356 84 Nine hundred eighty five dollars and eighty six ets. 985 86 Hancock, Eight hundred fifty six dollars and twenty five cents, 856 25 Lamoine. 395 54 Three hundred ninety five dollars and fifty four ots. Mariaville, Nine hundred fifty dollars and sixty seven cents, 950 67 Mount Desert, Orland, Two thousand two hundred fifty dollars and forty one 2,250 41 cents, Otis, 159 04 One hundred fifty nine dollars and four cents, One thousand three hundred sixty seven dollars and Penobscot, 1,367 43 forty three cents, One thousand one hundred eighty eight dollars and Sedgwick, ninety eight cents, Eight hundred fifty three dollars and eighty four 1,188 98 Sullivan, 853 84 cents, One thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars and Surry, sixty five cents, 1,257 65 One thousand five hundred seventy eight dollars and Tremont, 1,578 31 thirty one cents, Seven hundred eleven dollars and thirty five cents, Trenton, 711 35 Three hundred seven dollars and twenty six cents, 307 26 Verona, Three hundred forty seven dollars and twenty eight Waltham, 347 28 cents,

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 507.

489

Swan's Island,	One hundred sixty seven dollars and eighty two cts.,	167	82
No. 7,	Seventy three dollars and ninety cents,	73	90
No. 3, N. D.,	One hundred twenty four dollars and eighty cents,	124	80
No. 4, do.	One hundred twenty four dollars and eighty cents,	124	80
Strip N. of No. 3, N. D.	Twenty three dollars and forty cents,	23	40
Strip N. of No. 4, do.	Twenty three dollars and forty conts,	23	40
No. 8, South Div.,	Twenty three dollars and forty cents,	23	40
No. 9, do.	Twenty three dollars and forty cents,	23	40
No. 10, adj. Steuben,	Forty six dollars and eighty cents,	46	80
No. 16, M. D.,	Seventy eight dollars,	78	00
No. 21, do.	Seventy eight dollars,	78	00
No. 22, do.	Seventy eight dollars,	78	00
No. 28, do.	Seventy eight dollars,		00
No. 32, do.	One hundred twenty four dollars and eighty cents,	124	
No. 33, do.	One hundred forty dollars and forty cents,	140	
No. 34, do.	One hundred twenty four dollars and eighty cents,	124	
No. 35, do.	One hundred twenty four dollars and eighty cents,	124	
No. 39, do.	One hundred fifty six dollars,	156	00
No. 40, do.	Ninety three dollars and sixty cents,		60
No. 41, M. D.,	Seventy eight dollars,		00
Butter Island,	Four dollars and fifty cents,		50
Eagle do.	Fourteen dollars and forty cents,		40
Spruce Head and Bear			
Island,	Three dollars and sixty cents,	. 3	60
Beach Island,	Two dollars and ten cents,		10
Hog do.	Three dollars,		õõ
Bradbury's Island,	Three dollars,		00
Pond Island, near Lit-		-	
tle Deer Island,	One dollar and twenty cents,	1	20
Western Island,	Sixty cents,	-	60
Little Spruce Head Isl-			
and,	One dollar and twenty cents,	1	20
Pond Island,	Twelve dollars,		00
West Black Island,	Threo dollars,		00
East Black do.	Ninety cents,	-	90
Placencia do.	Six dollars,	6	00
Long do.	Thirty dollars,	-	ŐŐ
Marshall's do.	Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,		50
Great Duck do.	One dollar and fifty cents,		50
Pickering's do.	Twelve dollars,		ŏŏ
Old Harbor do.	Six dollars,		00
Calf do.	Six dollars,		ŏŏ
	Forty five thousand four hundred eight dollars and		
	fifty five cents,	45,408	-56
		,	

COUNTY OF KENNEBEO.

			~
Albion,	Two thousand two hundred sixty three dollars and ninety		_
•	eight cents,	2,263	98
Augusta,	Twenty nine thousand three hundred three dollars and	•	
	eighty soven cents.	29,303	87
Belgrade,	Two thousand seven hundred seventy two dollars and fifty		
	five cents.	2,772	б5
Benton,	One thousand four hundred ninety one dollars and eighty		
,	four cents.	1,491	84
Chelsea,	One thousand one hundred eleven dollars and sixty five		
0101004,	oents.	1,111	65
China,	Three thousand nine hundred nine dollars and ten cents,		
Clinton,	Two thousand five hundred seventy six dollars and ninety	0,000	-•
01111011,	cents.	2,576	90
Farmingdale,	Two thousand three hundred twenty six dollars and fifty		
z	one cents,	2,326	51
Fayette,	One thousand six hundred ninety eight dollars and sev-		
14,0000	enty cents.	1,698	70
Gardiner.	Thirteen thousand eighty five dollars and sixteen cents,	13,085	
Hallowell,	Seven thousand three hundred thirty nine dollars and	10,000	
manon on,	twenty nine cents.	7,339	29
Litchfield,	Two thousand nine hundred eighty five dollars and twenty		40
DIMINIOT	eight cents,	2,985	90
	i eigne contra,	OOO	40

Снар. 507.

Clinton Gore,

Unity pl.,

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC, (CONTINUED) Manchester, One thousand nine hundred twenty two dollars and ninety one cents, 1,922 91 Three thousand five hundred fifty six dollars and forty Monmouth, four cents, Two thousand three hundred eighty five dollars and forty 3,556 44 Mount Vernon, 2,385 48 eight cents, Pittston, Three thousand eight hundred ninety five dollars and forty three cents, 3,895 43 Readfield. Three thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars and 3,538 17 seventeen cents, Nine hundred dollars and six cents, Rome, 900 06 Sidney, Vassalborough, Three thousand nine hundred one dollars and four cents, 3,901 04 Six thousand seven hundred eighty nine dollars and five cents, 6,789 05 1,202 09 Vienna, One thousand two hundred two dollars and nine cents, Waterville, Eleven thousand four hundred thirty three dollars and eleven cents, 11,433 11 Two thousand sevonty dollars and seventy two cents, 2,070 72 Wayne, West Gardiner, Two thousand one hundred fifty six dollars and seventy three cents, 2,156 73 One thousand five hundred seventy six dollars and eleven Windsor, 1,576 11 conts, Winslow, Two thousand eight hundred twenty three dollars and twenty seven cents, 2,823 27 Winthrop, Six thousand seven hundred forty two dollars and seventy 6,742 78 299 88

eight cents, Two hundred ninety nine dollars and eighty eight cents, Eighty six dollars and thirty three cents,

One hundred twenty six thousand one hundred forty four dollars and forty three cents,

126,144 43

86 33

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton,	One thousand seven hundred nine dollars and fourteen		=
	cents.	1,709	14
Camden,	Eight thousand nine hundred ninety seven dollars and		
••==,	eight cents.	8,997	08
Cushing,	Seven hundred ninety nine dollars and six cents,	799	
Friendship,	Eight hundred forty three dollars and seventy-seven cts.	843	77
Hope,	One thousand five hundred twelve dollars and two cents,	1,512	02
North Haven,	Nine hundred seventeen dollars and thirty four cents,	917	
Rockland,	Twenty thousand five hundred thirty six dollars and two		
	cents,	20,536	02
South Thomaston,	Two thousand four hundred fifty two dollars and sixty six	-	
	cents,	2,452	66
St. George,	Two thousand four hundred twenty five dollars and thirty		
	two cents,	2,425	32
Thomaston,	Eleven thousand one hundred thirty dollars and eighty		
	six cents,	11,130	86
Union,	Three thousand two hundred six dollars and twenty eight		
	cents,	3,206	28
Vinalhaven,	One thousand five hundred ninety three dollars and sev-		
	enty eight cents,	1,593	
Warren,	Five thousand twelve dollars and sixty cents,	5,012	60
Washington,	One thousand seven hundred forty two dollars and forty		
	three cents,	1,742	
Matinicus pl.,	One hundred eighteen dollars and nine cents,	118	
Muscle Ridge pl.,	One hundred twenty four dollars and eighty nine cents,	124	89
	Sixty three thousand one hundred twenty one dollars and		~ .
	hirty four cents,	63,121	34

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Снар. 507.

491

		
Alna,	One thousand four hundred three dollars and sixty five	
	oents,	1,403 65
Boothbay,	Three thousand eight hundred sixty four dollars and	
	eighteen cents,	3,864 18
Bremen,	Nine hundred seventy six dollars and sixty four cents,	976 64
Bristol,	Two thousand nine hundred thirty five dollars and fifty	/
-	eight cents,	2,935 58
Damariscotta,	Four thousand twenty one dollars and four cents,	4,021 04
Dresden,	One thousand nine hundred two dollars and seventy eight	•
,	cents,	1,902 78
Edgecomb,	One thousand two hundred sixteen dollars and eighty	
	seven cents,	1,216 87
Jefferson,	Two thousand five hundred twenty four dollars and	
	eighteen cents,	2,524 18
Newcastle.	Four thousand one hundred ninety one dollars and forty	
	one cents,	4,191 41
Nobleborough,	One thousand seven hundred thirty dollars and two cents,	1,730 02
Somerville,	Five hundred twenty one dollars and twonty one cents,	621 21
Southport,	Eight hundred ninety six dollars and eighty five cents,	896 85
Waldoborough,	Six thousand nine hundred ninety seven dollars and	
0,	five cents,	6,997 05
Westport,	One thonsand eighty four dollars and eleven cents,	1,084 11
Whitefield.	Two thousand six hundred fifty one dollars and sixty four	
	oents.	2,651 64
Wiscasset,	Four thousand one hundred forty one dollars and ninety	
	eight cents,	4,141 98
Monhegan pl.,	One hundred forty six dollars and forty nine cents,	146 49
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
	Forty one thousand two hundred five dollars and sixty	•
	eight cents,	41,205 68

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Alhany, One thousand seven dollars and eleven cents,	1,007 11
Andover, Six hundred ninety dollars and eight cents,	690 08
Bethel, Four thousand two hundred eighty two dollars and	
six cents,	4,282 56
Brownfield, One thonsand four hundrod ninety eight dollars twenty eight cents,	and 1,498 28
Buckfield, Three thousand six hundred two dollars and thirty	
oents.	3,602 32
Byron, Two hundred fifty three dollars and eighty one cents,	
Canton, Two thousand three hundred seventy eight dollars	and
ninety five cents,	2,378 95
Denmark, One thousand six hundred eighty four dollars and s	sixty
nine cents,	1,684 69
Dixfield, One thousand six hundred forty two dollars and sev	
five cents,	1,642 75
Fryeburg, Four thousand twenty six dollars and eighteen cents,	
Gilead, Four hundred fifty dollars and forty cents,	450 40
Grafton, One hundred sixty dollars and thirty eight cents,	160 38
Greenwood, Nine hundred eighty five dollars and eighty five oen	
Hanover, Three hundred fifty dollars and thirty four cents,	350 34
Hartford, One thousand eight hundred thirty ⁴ dollars and ni two cents,	inety 1,830 92
Hebron, One thousand three hundred thirty four dollars	
seventy three cents,	1,334 73
Hiram, One thousand eight hundred four dollars and fifty	
cents,	1,804 54
Lovell, One thousand eight hundred thirty seven dollars	
twenty nine cents,	1,837 29
Mason, One hundred eighty dollars and thirty six cents,	180 36
Mexico, Five hundred fifty six dollars and thirty nine cents,	556 39
Newry, Seven hundred two dollars and forty four cents,	
Norway, Three thousand seven hundred forty six dollars seventy five cents,	anu 3,746 75
Oxford, Three thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and	
nine cents,	3,315 69
Paris, Five thousand six hundred ninety three dollars ninety nine cents.	and 5,693 99

Снар. 507.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD, (CONTINUED.)

Peru,	One thousand six hundred thirty nine dollars and sixty		
	one cents,	1,639	61
Porter,	One thousand six hundred fifty five dollars and fifty six	,	
	cents,	1,655	56
Roxbury,	Two hundred ninety three dollars and sixty cents,	293	
Rumford,	Two thousand two hundred eighty seven dollars and		
,	ninety eight cents.	2,287	08
Stow,	Six hundred twenty five dollars and twenty nine cents,	625	
Stoneham,	Four hundred twenty two dollars and forty seven cents,	422	
Sumner,			4(
Summor,	Two thousand two hundred ninety seven dollars and seventy three cents.		70
Sweden,		2,297	
	One thousand sixty three dollars and sixteen cents,	1,063	
Upton,	Two hundred eighteen dollars and eighteen cents,	218	18
Waterford,	Two thousand four hundred twenty five dollars and		
	twenty four cents,	2,425	24
Woodstook,	One thousand two hundred thirty two dollars and five		
<u> </u>	cents,	1,232	05
Franklin pl.,	Two hundred thirteen dollars and forty three cents,	213	43
Hamlin's Grant,	Eighty dollars and eighty six cents,	80	86
Milton pl.,	Two hundred forty eight dollars and twenty four cents,	248	24
Lincoln pl.,	One hundred twenty eight dollars and ten cents,	128	10
Andover North	v u,		
Surplus,	Twenty three dollars and forty cents,	23	40
Andover West			
Surplus,	Fifteen dollars and sixty cents,	15	60
Ο,	Thirty nine dollars,		ŏŏ
O Surplus,	Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,		20
No. 4, R. 1,	Fifty four dollars and sixty cents,		60
No. 5, R. 1,	Fifly four dollars and sixty cents,		60
No. 4, R. 2,	Fifty four dollars and sixty cents,		
			60
No. 4, R. 3,	Forty six dollars and eighty cents,	46	
No. 5, R. 3,	Sixty two dollars and forty cents,		40
No. 4, R. 4,	Thirty one dollars and twenty cents,		20
No. 5, R. 4,	Sixty two dollars and forty cents,	62	40
S. half and N. E.			
	Forty six dollars and eighty cents,	46	80
A, R. I, Riley pl.	Thirty nine dollars,	39	00
Bachelor Grant,	Twenty three dollars and forty cents,	23	40
Fryeburg Acade	· · · · ·		
my Grant,	Fifteen dollars and sixty cents,	15	60
• •			
	Fifty nine thousand four hundred forty eight dollars and		
	ninety cents,	59,448	90
		50,110	

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton,	Six hundred ninety nine dollars and forty four ets., !	699	44
Argyle,	Three hundred nine dollars and eighty six cents,	309	86
Bangor,	Fifty nine thousand one hundred forty one dollars		
	and eighty nine cents,	59,141	89
Bradford,	One thousand four hundred five dollars and ninety		
	nine cents,	1,405	99
Bradley,	Nine hundred fifty one dollars and ten cents,	951	10
Brewer,	Four thousand twenty five dollars and fifty four		
-	cents,	4,025	54
Burlington,	Five hundred fifty dollars and twenty four cents,	550	24
Carmel,	One thousand five hundred sixty four dollars and		
	seven cents,	1,564	07
Carroll,	Six hundred twenty two dollars and forty two cents,	622	42
Charleston,	One thousand seven hundred forty four dollars and		
	ninety seven cents,	1,744	97
Chester,	Two hundred oighty three dollars and thirty seven	•	
,	cents.	283	37
Clifton,	Three hundred fifty three dollars and thirty nine cts.,	353	39
Corinna,	Two thousand three hundred fifty four dollars and		
,	seventy cents.	2,354	70
Corinth,	Two thousand six hundred one dollars and fifty nine		
	cents,	2,601	59
Dexter,	Six thousand forty seven dollars and ninety one ots.,	6,047	
Dixmont,	One thousand five hundred ninety nine dollars and		
	forty seven cents,	1,599	47

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.).

Спар. 507.

Eddington,	Nine hundred ninety three dollars and sixty two ets.,	993 62
Edinburg,	One hundred sixteen dollars and seventy five cents,	116 75
Enfield,	Five hundred forty two dollars and forty two cents,	542 42
Etna,	Nine hundred twenty seven dollars and eighty eight	
Proton	cents,	927 88
Exeter,	Two thousand two hundred sixty five dollars and	0 965 59
Garland,	fifty two cents, One thousand eight hundred seventy six dollars and	2,265 52
Garrand,	seventy four cents,	1,876 74
Glenburn,	Eight hundred sixty one dollars and fifty four cents, (861 54
Greenbush,	Seven hundred seventy nine dollars and eighty two	
-	cents,	779 82
Greenfield,	Three hundred fifteen dollars and seventy seven ets.,	315 77
Hampden,	Four thousand four hundred forty two dollars and	
T	seventy seven cents,	4,442 77
Hermon,	One thousand seven hundred sixty eight dollars and fifty five cents.	1 700 55
Holden,	One thousand one hundred sixty three dollars and	1,768 55
Holdon	twenty two cents,	1,163 22
Howland,	Two hundred forty four dollars and forty cents,	244 40
Hudson,	Six hundred ten dollars and fifty cents,	610 50
Kenduskeag,	One thousand twenty nine dollars and thirty three	
	cents,	1,029 33
Lagrange,	Nine hundred twenty eight dollars and twenty six	
r	cents,	928 26
Lee,	Eight hundred thirty eight dollars and forty five ots.,	838 45
Levant,	One thousand six hundred sixty seven dollars and	1,667 38
Lincoln,	thirty eight cents, Two thousand sixty two dollars and ninety five ets.,	2,062 95
Lowell,	Four hundred thirty three dollars and eighty five	2,002 00
20,000,	cents,	433 85
Mattawamkeag,	Four hundred sixty one dollars and thirty cents,	461 30
Maxfield,	One hundred twenty four dollars and thirty six cts.,	$124 \ 36$
Milford,	One thousand seventy three dollars and fifty cents,	1,073 50
Newburg,	One thousand four hundred thirty dollars and sixty	
N T	four cents,	1,430 64
Newport,	Three thousand two hundred forty nine dollars and	9 940 50
Oldtown,	fifty cents, Four thousand one hundred twelve dellars and	3,249 50
otatown,	ninety eight cents,	4,112 98
Orono,	Three thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and	1,112 00
,	ninety nine cents,	3,148 99
Orrington,	Two thousand four hundred nine dollars and forty	
.	five cents,	2,409 45
Passadumkeag,	One hundred eighty five dollars and sixteen cents,	$185 \ 16$
Patten,	One thousand one hundred forty nine dollars and	1 140 70
Plymouth,	fifty eight cents, One thousand one hundred thirty two dollars and	1,149 58
1 Iymouth,	eighty nine cents,	1,132 89
Prentiss,	Three hundred twenty seven dollars and six cents,	327 06
Springfield,	Seven hundred thirty five dollars and thirty seven	021,00
,	cents,	735 37
Stetson,	One thousand five hundred seventy eight dollars and	
17	fifty five cents,	1,578 55
Veazie,	Two thousand one hundred twenty two dollars and	0 100 50
Winn	fifty two cents,	2,122 52
Winn,	Five hundred seventy six dollars and seventy three cents.	576 73
Mt. Chase,	One hundred thirty two dollars and eighty seven ots.,	132 87
Medway plantation,	One hundred eighty four dollars and fifty eight ots.,	184 58
Pattagumpus,	Thirty one dollars and twenty three cents,	31 23
Webster,	One hundred forty eight dollars and forty five cents,	148 45
Woodville,	One hundred eighty one dollars and fifty cents,	181 50
Lakeville,	Two hundred sixty four dollars and twenty four ets.,	264 24
Independence,	One hundred eighty four dollars and twenty two ets.,	
3, R. 1, N. B. K. P. 5, R. 1, do.	Sixty three dollars, Fifty nine dollars and forty cents,	$\begin{array}{ccc} 63 & 00 \\ 59 & 40 \end{array}$
S. W. 16, R. 4, do.	Seventy three dollars and eighty cents,	73 80
7, R. 4, do.	One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty cents,	133 50
2, R. 8, N. W. P.	Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents,	39 60
E. half 3, R. 8, do.	Nineteen dollars and eighty cents,	19 80
W. half 3, R. 8, do.	Nineteen dollars and eighty cents,	19 80
2, R. 9, do.	One hundred eight dollars,	108 00
3, R. 9, do,	Sixty one dollars and twenty cents,	61 20
N. hf. 1, R. 6, W.E.L.S.	,increase two dollars,	72 00
64		

64

Снар. 507.

STATE TAX.

. COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.)

			=
S. hf. 1, R. 6, w.E.L.s	., Sixty four dollars and eighty cents,	64.8	30
2, R. 6, do.	One hundred twenty six dollars,	126 0	
S. hf. 3, R. 6, do.	Fifty one dollars and thirty cents,	51 3	30
N. part 3, R. 6, do.	Fifty two dollars and twenty cents,	52 2	
3, R. 6, do.	Three dollars and eighteen cents,	3 1	18
S. E. qr. 6, R. 6, do.	Seventy three dollars and eighty cents,	73 8	
6, R. 6, do.	Twenty dollars and seventy cents,	20 7	
7, R. 6, do.	One hundred eighteen dollars and eighty cents,	118 8	
8, R. 6, do,	Ninety nine dollars and thirty six cents,	99 3	
A, R. 7, do.	One hundred twenty six dollars,	126 0	00
1, R. 7, do.	Ninety nine dollars,	99 0	
2, R. 7, do.	Seventy nine dollars and twenty cents,	79 2	
S. pt. 3, R. 7, do.	Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents,	58 5	
N. pt. 3, R. 7, do.	Ninety dollars,	90 0	
S. hf. 4, R. 7, do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 0	
4, R. 7, do.	Twenty four dollars and sixty cents,	24 6	
N.W. qr. 5, R. 7, do.	Twenty five dollars and twenty cents,	25 2	
5, R. 7, do.	Thirty dollars and sixty cents,	30 6	
6, R. 7, do.	Forty dollars and fifty cents,	40 5	
7, R. 7, do.	Forty dollars and fifty cents,	40 5	
N. hf. 8, R. 7, do.	Sixty nine dollars and thirty cents,	69 3	
S.W. qr. 8, R. 7, do.	Nineteen dollars and eighty cents,	19 8	
S.E. qr. 8, R. 7, do.	Thirty six dollars,	36 0	
8, R. 7, do.	Three dollars and sixty cents,	3 6	
East Hopkins Acad.,	Thirty one dollars and fifty cents,	31 6	
West Hopkins Acad.		28 8	
		90 0	
A, R. 8 & 9, w. E. L. s 3, Indian Purchase,	Seventy two dollars,	72 0	
		63 6	
4, Indian Purchase,	Sixty three dollars,		
	., Sixty three dollars,	63 0	
S. hf. 2, R. 8, do.	Fifty nine dollars and forty cents,	59 4	
N. hf. 2, R. 8, do.	Twenty nine dollars and forty cents,	29 4	
E, hf, 3, R. 8, do,	Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents,	39 6	
W. hf. 3, R. 8, do.	Twenty six dollars and forty cents,		
4, R. 8, do.	Sixty three dollars,	63 0	
5, R. 8, do.	Ninety dollars,	90 0	
6, R. 8, do.	One hundred eight dollars,	108 0	
W. hf. 7, R. 8, do.	Fifty four dollars,	54 0	
S.W. qr. 7, R. 8, do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27 0	
7, R. 8, do.	Ten dollars and twenty cents,	10 2	
8, R. 8, do.	Forty seven dollars and forty cents,	47 4	
S. hf. 2, North Div.,	One hundred forty four dollars,	144 0	
1, North Division,	One hundred twenty dollars,	120 0	
N. hf. 2, North Div.		72 0)0
Part Mattamiscontis		1	
W. C. Hammatt,	Fonr dollars and twenty cents,	42	
Part Mattamiscontis,		48	
Part Indian Purchas	e, Seventy five cents,	7	75
			-
	One hundred thirty six thousand three hundred forty	1 -	
	inine dollars and eighty three cents,	136,349 8	33

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbot,	Nine hundred thirty two dollars and ninety nine cents.	932 99
Atkinson,	One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars	
Barnard,	and fifty six cents, One hundred seventy two dollars and ninety three	1,497 56
Blanchard,	cents, One hundred ninety nine dollars and twenty three	172 93
•	cents,	199 23
Brownville,	Nine hundred forty seven dollars and eighty four cents,	947 84
Dover,	Four thousand fifty four dollars and fifty seven cents,	4,054 57
Foxoroft,	Two thousand four hundred three dollars and twenty	
Guilford,	Seven cents, One thousand two hundred eighty dollars and sev-	2,403 27
Greenville.	enty seven cents, Four hundred one dollars and twenty four cents,	1,280 77 401 24
Kingsbury,	One hundred sixty four dollars and forty eight cts.,	164 48

495

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 507.

	(II OF FISCALAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)	
Medford,	Three hundred sixty two dollars and seventy cents,	362 70
Monson,	Eight hundred eight dollars and eighty cents,	808 80
Milo,	Nine hundred seventy three dollars and fifteen	
a	cents,	$973 \ 15$
Orneville,	Four hundred eighty one dollars and fifty five ets.,	481 55
Parkman,	One thousand five hundred fifty eight dollars and	1 550 59
Sangerville,	fifty three cents, One thousand nine hundred two dollars and twenty	1,558 53
Sanger (Inc,	four cents,	1,902 24
Sebec,	One thousand one hundred forty four dollars and	1,002 21
-	eighty two cents,	1,144 82
Shirley,	Three hundred thirty seven dollars and eighty	
TK7 111 1	nine cents,	337 89
Wellington, Williamshung	Seven hundred seventeen dollars and eighteen ots.,	717 18
Williamsburg,	One hundred seventy nine dollars and eighty nine cents,	179 89
4, R. 8, N. W. P.,	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
8, R. 8, do.	Seventy two dollars,	72 00
4, R. 9, do.	Forty one dollars and forty cents,	41 40
5, R. 9, do,	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 6 0
6, R. 9, N. W. P.,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
7, R. 9, do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
8, R. 9, do., Elliotsville	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
9, R. 9, formerly part o		00 00
Wilson,	Twenty eight dollars and twenty cents,	$\begin{array}{ccc} 28 & 20 \\ 148 & 20 \end{array}$
3, R. 5, B. P., 2, R. 6, do.	One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents, One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents,	148 20 148 20
	, One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
2, R. 9, do.	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
4, R. 9, do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
5, R. 9, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
6, R. 9, do.	One hundred seventy one dollars,	171 00
E. half 7, R. 9, do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
W. half 7, R. 9, do.	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
8, R. 9, do.	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
9, R. 9, do.	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
10, R. 9, do. A, R. 10, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	$114 00 \\ 114 00$
B, R. 10, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars, Thirty dollars and sixty cents,	30 60
1, R. 10, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
2, R. 10, do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
3, R. 10, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
4, R. 10, do.	One hundred seventy one dollars,	171 00
E. half 5, R. 10, do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
NW. qr. 5, R. 10, do.	Twenty eight dollars and twenty cents,	28 20
SW. qr. 5, R. 10, do.	Twenty eight dollars and twenty cents,	28 20
6, R. 10, do. 7, R. 10, do.	One hundred fifty nine dollars and sixty cents,	$159 60 \\ 148 20$
8, R. 10, do.	One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents, Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
9, R. 10, do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
10, R. 10, do.	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
A, R. 11, do.	One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents,	148 20
B, R. 11, do.	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
1, R. 11, do.	One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents,	148 20
2, R. 11, do.	Seventy five dollars and sixty cents,	75 60
3, R. 11, do.	One hundred seventy one dollars,	171 00
4, R. 11, do. 5, R. 11, do.	One hundred seventy one dollars, One hundred fourteen dollars,	$171 \ 00 \\ 114 \ 00$
6, R. 11, do.	One hundred ninety three dollars and eighty cents,	193 80
7, R. 11, do.	One hundred thirty six dollars and eighty cents,	136 80
8, R. 11, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
9, R. 11, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
10, R. 11, do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
Bowdoin College, East,	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
Bowdoin College, West,	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
	, One hundred seventy one dollars,	171 00
N. § 1, R. 12, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00 57 00
S. $\frac{1}{3}$ 1, R. 12, do.	Fifty seven dollars,	$57 \ 00 \\ 91 \ 20$
2, R. 12, do. E. ½ 3, R. 12, do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents, Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
$W. \frac{1}{2} 3, R. 12, do.$	Thirty four dollars and twenty cents,	34 20
E. 1 4, R. 12, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
W. 14, R. 12, do.	Forty eight dollars,	48 00
5, R. 12, do.	One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents,	148 20
6, R. 12, do.	One hundred thirty six dollars and eighty cents,	136 80

Снар. 507.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)

7, R. 12, W	7. E. L. S.	, One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 0
8, R. 12,	do,	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
9, R. 12,	do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
10, R. 12,	do.	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
A, R. 13,	do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
	4. do. Gor	e Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
1, R. 13,	do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
2, R. 13,	do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
3, R. 13,	do,	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
4, R. 13,	do,	Eight dollars and forty cents,	8 40
S. hf. 4, R. 13		One hundred five dollars and sixty cents,	105 6
N. hf. 4, R. 1		Twenty eight dollars and twenty cents,	28 20
		Thirty four dollars and twenty cents,	34 20
5, R. 13,	do,	Forty eight dollars,	48 00
5, R. 13,	do.	Four dollars and twenty cents,	4 20
6, R. 13,	do,	One hundred twenty five dollars and forty cents,	125 4
7, R. 13,	do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 2
8, R. 13,	do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
9, R. 13,	do.	Nincty one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
10, R. 13,	do.	Fifty two dollars and twenty cents,	52 20
A, R. 14,	do,	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 0
1, R. 14,	do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 6
	-		22 8
X, R. 14, E 19 B 1461	do.	Twenty two dollars and eighty cents,	114 0
E. 13, R. 14&		One hundred fourteen dollars,	
W. 13, R. 14&		Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 6
4, R. 14,	do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 0
5, R. 14,	do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	
6, R. 14,	do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 2
7, R. 14,	do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 8
8, R. 14,	do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 0
9, R. 14,	do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 0
10, R. 14,	do.	Fifty one dollars and sixty cents,	51 6
Sugar Island,		Twenty eight dollars and twenty cents,	28 2
Deer Island,		Eleven dollars and forty cents,	11 4
Middlesex Ca		One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 0
Day's Academ		Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 6
	7. E. L. S.		79 8
5, R. 15,	do,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 0
6, R. 15,	do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 8
E. hf. 7, R. 16		Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 6
W. hf. 7, R. 1	5, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
8, R. 15,	do.	Fifty dollars and forty cents,	50 4
9, R. 15,	do.	Forty two dollars and sixty cents,	42 6
10, R. 15,	do.	Thirty four dollars and twenty conts,	34 2
		Twenty nine thousand ninety six dollars and eighty	
		three cents,	29,096 8
		three cents,	29,096 8

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsie,	Six hundred eighteen dollars and forty six cents,	618	46
Bath,	Thirty eight thousand three hundred eighty two dollars and forty one cents.	38,382	41
Bowdoinham,	Three thousand eight hundred seventy seven dollars and		
	fifty six cents,	3,877	56
Bowdoin,	Two thousand four hundred thirty nine dollars and twenty two cents,	2,439	22
Georgetown,	One thousand four hundred three dollars and forty nine cents,	1,403	49
Perkins,	Two hundred twenty dollars and fifty four cents,	220	54
Phipsburg,	Two thousand five hundred sixty four dollars and seven cents,	2,564	07
Richmond,	Seven thousand four hundred forty seven dollars and forty nine cents,	7,447	49
Topsham,	Five thousand two hundred seventy seven dollars and	-	
-	ninety six cents,	5,277	96
West Bath,	Seven hundred seventy nine dollars and ninety six cents,	779	96
Woolwich,	Three thousand five hundred eighty three dollars and fifty seven cents,	3,583	57
	Sixty six thousand two hundred ninety four dollars and seventy three cents.	66,294	73

1

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Снар. 507.

Anson,	Three thousand three hundred thirty dollars and	3,330 58
Athens,	fifty eight cents, Two thousand five hundred seventy one dollars	•
Bingham,	and soventy nine cents, One thousand two hundred eight dollars and	2,671 79
Brighton,	twenty cents, Five hundred fifty one dollars and seventy five	1,208 20
Cambridge,	cents, Six hundred fifty six dollars and twenty eight cts.,	551 75 656 28
Canaan,	Two thousand eighty one dollars and ninety eight cents,	
Concord,	Five hundred fifty dollars and sixty three cents,	550 63
Cornville,	One thousand nine hundred seventy five dollars and ten cents,	1,975 10
Detroit,	Eight hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents,	852 22
Embden,	One thousand two hundred forty oight dollars and fifty seven cents,	1,248 57
Fairfield,	Seven thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars and twenty cents,	7,137 20
Harmony,	One thousand one hundred forty six dollars and	
Hartland,	nine cents, One thousand five hundred eighty seven dollars	1,146 09
Lexington,	and seventy six cents, Four hundred sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	1,58776 46840
Madison,	Three thousand sixty six dollars and twenty nine oents.	3,066 29
Mayfield, Mercer,	Fifty six dollars and eight cents, One thousand eight hundred six dollars and forty	56 08
	three conts, Five hundred fifty two dollars and twenty nine ots.,	1,806 43
Moscow, New Portland,	Two thousand four hundred seven dollars and fif-	552 29
Norridgewock,	teen conts, Three thousand eight hundred fifty six dollars and	2,407 15
Palmyra,	eight cents, Two thousand eighty five dollars and ninety five	3,856 08
Pittsfield,	oents, Three thousand one hundred fifteen dollars and	2,085 95
Ripley,	thirty eight cents, Seven hundred one dollars and eighty one cents,	3,115 38 701 81
St. Albans,	Two thousand five hundred eighty five dollars and thirty four cents,	2,ŏ85 34
Solon,	One thousand nine hundred ninety four dollars and fifty seven cents,	1,994 57
Skowhegan,	Nine thousand four hundred ninety eight dollars	
Smithfield,	and forty seven cents, One thousand thirteen dollars and twenty cents,	9,498 47 1,013 20
Starks,	One thousand six hundred ninety two dollars and forty eight cents,	1,692 48
Dead River plantation,	Two hundred thirty dollars and seventy eight ots.,	230 78
Flag Staff do.	Two hundred eight dollars and seventy cents,	208 70
Pleasant Ridge do.	One hundred thirty three dollars and nine cents,	133 09
1, R. 2, W. K. R., 2, R. 2, do.		48 00
2, R. 2, do.	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
1, R. 3, do.	Thirty four dollars and twenty cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 34 & 20 \\ 79 & 80 \end{array} $
2, R. 3, do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	
N. half 4, R. 3, do.	Thirty four dollars and twenty cents, Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents	$ \begin{array}{r} 34 & 20 \\ 79 & 80 \end{array} $
1, R. 4, do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	102 60
2, R, 4, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	
3, R. 4, do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
1, R. 5, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
2, R. 5, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
3, R. 5, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
4, R. 5, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
1, R. 6, do. Part 2, R. 6, W. K. R.,	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
East C. Road, Part 2, R. 6, W. K. R.,	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
West C. Road,	Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents, Ninety one dollars and twenty oents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 39 & 60 \\ 91 & 20 \end{array} $
4, R. 6, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents, One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60 102 60
5, R. 6, do.		102 60 102 60
1, R. 7, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 102 & 60 \\ 91 & 20 \end{array} $
2, R. 7, do. 3, R. 7, do.	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	51 20 79 80
3, R. 7, do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	19 00

Снар. 507.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.)

ł.

	(iii oi bomintanii; (comintanii)	
4, R. 7, W. K. R.,	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
5, R. 7, do.	One hundred twenty five dollars and forty cents,	125 40
6, R. 7, do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
1, R. 3, B. P. E. K. R.,	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
2, R. 3, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
1, R. 4, do. 2, R. 4, do.	Fifty seven dollars,	$57 00 \\ 102 00$
1, R. 5, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents, Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents,	39 60
2, R. 5, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
1, R. 6, do,	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
1, R. 1, N. B.K. P., Taun-		
	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
1, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,		11 40
Strip,	Eleven dollars and forty cents,	11 40
2, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Standish Academy,	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
2, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	orally organ domains and forey comes,	00 10
Strip,	Twenty two dollars and eighty cents,	22 80
3, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	· · ·	
Long Pond.	One hundred fourteen dollars.	114 00
4, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,		80.00
Moose River,	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
5, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Ettienne Pond,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
6, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	rity seven donais,	01 00
Holeb.	One hundred fourteen dollars.	114 00
1, R. 2, N. B. K. P.,		
Tomhegan,	One hundred twenty five dollars and forty cents,	125 40
2, R. 2, N. B. K. P.,		
Brassua,	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
3, R. 2, N. B. K. P., Thorndike,	One hundred thirty six dollars and eighty cents,	136 80
4, R. 2, N. B. K. P.,	One nutured chirdy six domain and eightly cones,	100 00
Holden,	Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,	68 40
5, R. 2, N. B. K. P.,		
Dennis,	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
6, R. 2, N. B. K. P.,		
Forsaith,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00 70 00
	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80 28 20
Little W, do. 1, R. 3, N. B. K. P., West	Twenty eight dollars and twenty cents,	20 20
Middlesex,	One hundred twenty five dollars and forty cents,	125 40
2, R. 3, N. B. K. P.,		
Soldiers,	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
E. bf. 3, R. 3, N. B.K.P.,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
N.W. qr. 3, R. 3, do.	Thirty four dollars and twenty cents,	34 20
S. W. qr. 3, R. 3, do.	Ten dollars and twenty cents,	10 20
4, R. 3, do. 5, R. 3, do.	Twenty four dollars and sixty cents,	24 60
5, R. 3, do. Sandy Bay,	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45 60
6, R. 3, N. B. K. P.,		£0 60
Seboomook,	One hundred forty eight dollars and twenty cents,	148 20
1, R. 4, N. B. K. P.,		
Plymouth,	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
2, R. 4, N. B. K. P., Bittatan		114 00
Pittston, 3, R. 4, N. B. K. P.,	One hundred fourteen dollars and sixty cents,	114 60
Hammond,	Ninety one dollars and twenty cents,	91 20
	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
5, R. 4, do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	750
3, R. 5, do.	Forty dollars and eighty cents,	40 80
4, R. 5, do.	Twenty five dollars and twenty cents,	25 20
4, R. 16, W. E. L. S.,	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	79 80
E. hf. 5, R. 16, do.	Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 39 & 60 \\ 20 & 40 \end{array} $
W. hf. 5, R. 16, do. 6, R. 16, do.	Twenty dollars and forly cents, Thirty six dollars and sixty cents,	20 40 36 60
7, R. 16, do.	Five dollars and forty cents,	5 40
8, R. 16, do.	Four dollars and eighty cents,	4 80
9, R. 16, do.	Six dollars,	6 00
10, R. 16, do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
4, R. 17, do.	One hundred two dollars and sixty cents,	102 60
5, R. 17, do.	Seven dollars and twenty cents,	7 20
6, R. 17, do. 7, R. 17, do.	Forty two dollars, Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents,	$ 42 00 \\ 79 80 $
7, R. 17, do. 8, R. 17, do.	Forty dollars and eighty cents,	40 80
-, <u>.</u> , ., uu	- AND CONTRACTING AND AND AND	10 00

Снар. 507.

9, R. 17,	W. E. L. S.,	Fifty one dollars and sixty cents,	51	60
10 R. 17,	do.	Seventy five dollars,	75	00
4, R. 18,	do.	Seven dollars and eighty cents,	7	80
5, R. 18,	do.	Seventy nine dollars and eighty cents.	79	80
6, R. 18,	do.	Five dollars and forty cents,	б	40
7, R. 18,	do.	Six dollars,	6	00
9, R. 18,	do.	Twenty seven dollars and ninety cents,	27	90
5, R. 19,	do.	Six dollars and sixty cents,	6	60
6, R. 19,	do.	Six dollars and sixty cents,	6	60
7, R. 19,	do.	Four dollars and eighty cents,	4	80
8, R. 19,	do.	Forty five dollars and sixty cents,	45	60
5, R. 20,	do.	Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents,	37	50
		Sixty six thousand twenty five dollars and thirty four cents,	66,025	34

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.)

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast,	Fifteen thousand nine hundred seventy-eight dollars and		_
	ninety cents,	16,978	90
Belmont.	Six hundred eleven dollars and sixty nine cents.	611	69
Brooks,	One thousand two hundred three dollars and eleven cents,	1,203	11
Burnham.	One thousand fifty one dollars and seventy cents,	1,051	
Frankfort,	One thousand three hundred twenty seven dollars and	-,	• -
2 100010	eleven cents.	1,327	11
Freedom,	One thousand one hundred fifty one dollars and three	_,o	**
#Teenom)	cents.	1,151	03
Islesborough,	Nine hundred twenty four dollars and ninety five cents.	924	
Jaokson,	One thousand sixty one dollars and fifty cents,	1,061	
	One thousand three hundred twelve dollars and fifty three	1,001	00
Knox,		1 910	69
····	cents,	1,312	
Liherty,	One thousand one hundred sixty five dollars,	1,165	00
Lincolnville,	Two thousand six hundred twenty six dollars and forty		
	oents,	2,626	40
Monroe,	One thousand nine hundred sixty four dollars and thirty		
	one cents,	1,964	31
Montville,	Two thousand three hundred forty two dollars and ninety		
	one cents,	2,342	91
Morrill,	Eight hundred dollars and thirty one cents,	800	31
Northport,	One thousand eighty six dollars and seventy two cents,	1,086	72
Palermo,	One thousand four hundred fifty one dollars and fifty		
,	seven cents.	1,451	57
Prospeot,	One thousand one hundred nine dollars and one cent,	1,109	
Searsmont,	One thousand eight hundred six dollars,	1,806	00
Searsport,	Six thousand two hundred twenty six dollars and twenty	_,	••
Noursport,	oents.	6,226	20.
Stockton,	Four thousand eight hundred six dollars and sixty seven	0,220	401
DUOLUOII	cents.	4,806	67
Swanville,	Eight hundred forty two dollars and twenty cents,	842	
Thorndike.	One thousand five hundred ninety dollars and eighty	014	40
THOLINGING,	cents.	1,590	οn
m	One thousand four hundred two dollars and seventy seven	1,000	00
Troy,		1 400	60
TT 1	cents,	1,402	11
Unity,	Two thousand three hundred nine dollars and fifty four	0.000	
	cents,	2,309	
Waldo,	Eight hundred sixty six dollars and eighty cents,	866	
Winterport,	Three thousand six hundred eight dollars and four cents,	3,608	04
	Sixty thousand six hundred twenty seven dollars and		
	seventy seven cents,	60,627	77

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison,	One thousand five hundred eighty three dollars and	
	eighty one cents,	1,583 81
Alexander,	Four hundred forty four dollars and ninety three	
	cents,	444 93
Baileyville,	Three hundred twenty two dollars and forty nine	
	oents.	322 49
Baring,	Five hundred seventy seven dollars and eighty	
	nine cents.	577 89

.500

Снар. 507.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.)

	NTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.)	
Beddington,	One hundred ninety two dollars and forty five	
Calais,	cents, Nine thousand one hundred fifty one dollars and	192 4
Centerville,	seventy cents, Two hundred fifty two dollars and ninety two	9,151 7
Charlotte,	cents, Four hundred sixty two dollars and sixty eight	252 9
Cherryfield,	cents, Two thousand six hundred ten dollars and sixty	462 6
Columbia,	cents, Seven hundred sixty nine dollars and three cents,	2,610 6 769 0
Columbia Falls, Cooper,	One thousand sixty two dollars and fourteen cents, Two bundred fifty seven dollars and sixty nine	1,062 1 257 6
Crawford, Cutler,	cents, Two hundred twelve dollars and sixty five cents, Six hundred sixty three dollars and twenty four	212 6
Danforth,	cents, Three hundred four dollars and seventy nine	663 2
Deblois,	oents, One hundred eight dollars and twenty nine cents,	3047 1082
Dennysville,	One thousand one hundred ninety six dollars and ninety cents,	1,196 9
East Machias,	Three thousand four hundred ninety three dollars and nine cents,	3,493 0
Eastport,	Five thousand four hundred seventeen dollars and thirty four cents,	5,417 3
Edmunds, Harrington,	Five hundred forty nine dollars and thirty cents, One thousand four hundred ninety eight dollars	549 3
Jonesborough,	and five cents, Five hundred twenty three dollars and thirteen	1,498 0
Jonesport, Lubec,	cents, Nine hundred forty dollars and ninety two cents, One thousand eight hundred sixty one dollars and	523 1 940 9
Machias,	forty two cents, Five thousand eight hundred seventy four dollars	1,861 4
Machiasport,	and forty two cents, One thousand one hundred eighty six dollars and	5,874 4
Marion, Marahfald	thirty three cents,. Two hundred forty dollars and thirty two cents,	1,186 3 240 3
Marshfield,	Four hundred twenty eight dollars and eighty seven cents,	428 8
Meddybemps,	One hundred forty four dollars and ninety eight conts,	144 9
Millbridge,	One thousand eight hundred two dollars and six-	1,802 1
Northfield,	Three hundred eighteen dollars and twenty three cents,	· 318 2
Pembroke,	Two thousand three hundred thirty five dollars and thirteen cents,	2,335 1
Perry,	One thousand two hundred ninety six dollars and twenty two cents,	1,296 2
Princeton,	One thousand eighty five dollars and twenty one cents,	1,085 9
Robbinston,	Eight hundred twenty four dellars and thirteen	824
Steuben,	cents, One thousand one hundred twenty one dollars and	
Topsfield,	eighty seven cents, Five hundred twenty eight dollars and two cents,	1,121 8 528 (
Trescott,	Three hundred eighteen dollars and ninety eight cents,	318 9
Wesley,	Three hundred eighty three dollars and sixty nine cents,	383 (
Whiting,	Four hundred forty eight dollars and fifty nine cents,	448 t
Whitneyville,	Six hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy one cents,	668, 7
Codyville plantation,	One hundred sixty seven dollars and sixty nine cents,	167 6
Talmadge plantation,	One hundred seventy seven dollars and thirty two cents,	177 3
Waite plantation,	One hundred seventy two dollars and fifty two cents,	$172 \ 6$
No. 7, R. 2, No. 14,	One hundred sixty dollars and fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars and thirty one cents,	160 J 120 S
No. 21,	One hundred twenty one dollars and eighty seven	

Снар. 507.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINU	ED.)
--------------------------------	------

East Division, Twenty six dollars and forty cents, No. 18, 26 40 Twenty six dollars and forty cents, Thirty six dollars, No. 19, do. 26 40 No. 26, No. 37, 36 00 do. 43 50 Forty three dollars and fifty cents, do. Mid. Division, One hundred fifty dollars, 150 00 No. 18, SE. 4 No. 19, do. Thirteen dollars and twenty cents, 13 20 3 No. 19. do. Fifty one dollars and sixty cents, 51 60 No. 24, No. 25, One hundred eighty six dollars, 186 00 do. Ninety dollars, 90 00 do. Two hundred five dollars and eighty cents, No. 29, 205 80 do. One hundred ninety two dollars, No. 30, do. 192 00 Ninety dollars, Three hundred sixty dollars, No. 31, do. 90 00 No. 36, do. 360 00 No. 37, One hundred fourteen dollars 114 00 do. No. 42, do. E. hf. No. 43, do. Two hundred twenty two dollars, 222 00 Thirty six dollars, 36 00 Fifty two dollars and twenty cents, 52 20 W. hf. No. 43, do. 18 00 N. hf. No. 5, N. Divis., Eighteen dollars, S. hf. No. 5, do. Fifty four dollars, 54 00 E. hf. strip N. of No. 6, Ten dollars and eighty cents, 45 00 10 80 W. hf. strip N. of No. 6, Seven dollars and thenty cents, Two mile strip N. of No.5, Thirteen dollars and fifty cents, 7 20 13 50 No.1, R.1, Titcomb's sur-§ No. 1, R. 1, Titcomb's survey (Fowler et als.),
W. 1/3, R. 1,
R. 1, Hinkley,
No. 1, R. 2, Dyer,
N. hf. 1, R. 3,
S. hf. 1, R. 3,
No. 1, R. 4, Vanceboro'
W. 1/2 6, R. 1, Lennox,
E. hf. 6, R. 1,
NE. qr. 7, R. 7,
8, R. 3, Twenty seven dollars, 27 00 Ten dollars and eighty cents, 10 80 One hundred eight dollars, 108.00 One hundred eight dollars, 108 00 27 00 Twenty seven dollars, Nine dollars, 9 00 Fifty four dollars, 54 00 Twenty seven dollars, Sevency two dollars, 27 00 72 00 Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 22 50 108 00 8, R. 3, One hundred eight dollars, 6, 10, 8, 3, 10, R. 3, 11, R. 3, 28, R. 4, 9, R. 4, N. B. K. P. One hundred ninety eight dollars, 198 00 Twenty seven dollars, 27 00 Fifty four dollars, 54 00 One hundred twenty six dollars, 126 00 E. pt. of Indian township Nine dollars, 9 00 strip one mile wide, 9, R. 3, Jackson Brook plantation, Seventy two dollars, 72 00 Fifty seven thousand four hundred eighty six dol-57,486 06 lars and six cents,

COUNTY OF YORK.

Acton,	One thousand nine hundred sixty five dollars and eighty three cents.	1,965 83
Alfred,	Two thousand five hundred sixty five dollars and eighty one cents,	2,565 81
Berwick,	Three thousand eight hundred fifty two dollars and twenty eight cents.	3,852 28
Biddeford,	Thirty four thousand one hundred sixteen dollars and forty	•
Buxton,	six cents, Four thousand nine hundred eighty five dollars and seventy	34,116 46
Cornish,	cents, One thousand eight hundred sixty six dollars and sixty	4,985 70
Dayton,	four conts, One thousand four hundred fifty three dollars and ninety	1,866 64
Blliot,	oents, Three thousand two hundred nineteen dollars and eighty	1,453 90
	eight cents,	3,219 88
	Two thousand six hundred seventy dollars and eighty one oents.	2,670 81
Kennebunk,	Nine thousand four hundred seventy one dollars and twelve cents,	9,471 12
Kennebunkport,	Five thousand four hundred fourteen dollars and eighty one cents,	5,414 81
	65	·

Снар. 507.

COUNTY OF YORK, (CONTINUED.)

Kittery,	Three thousand seven hundred forty two dollars and forty one cents.	3,742	-
Lebanon,	Three thousand one hundred fifty ono dollars and forty	•	
Limerick,	one cents, Two thousand six hundred thirty one dollars and forty	3,151 4	
Limington,	four cents, Three thousand one hundred thirty eight dollars and fifty	2,631	
Lyman,	cents, Two thousand seventy four dollars and seventy seven	3,138 (50
Newfield,	cents, One thousand seven hundred ninety six dollars and twelve	2,074	77
	cents,	1,796	12
North Berwick,	Three thousand four hundred forty one dollars and thir- teen cents,	3,441	13
Parsonsfield,	Three thousand seven hundred ninety seven dollars and twelve cents,	3,797	12
Saco,	Eighteen thousand seven hundred eleven dollars and seventy three cents.	18,711	73
Shapleigh,	One thousand five hundred nine dollars and forty two cents,	1,509	
Sanford,	Three thousand three hundred sixty eight dollars and		
South Berwiok,	fifty two cents, Four thousand nine hundred thirteen dollars and forty	3,368 (
Waterborough,	five cents, Two thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty	4,913	
Wells.	cents, Four thousand one hundred ten dollars and three cents,	2,189 4,110	
York,	Four thousand six hundred thirty six dollars and eighty cents,	4,636	-
	One hundred thirty four thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars and fifty eight cents,	134,795	 58

RECAPITULATION.

COUNTIES.	AMOUNT.	DOLLS.	CTS.
Androscoggin	One hundred five thousand six hundred thirty four dollars		
A was who als	and twenty seven cents,	105,634	
Aroostook, Cumherland,	Thirty thousand twenty six dollars and forty seven cents, Two hundred ninety three thousand eight hundred fifty two	30,020	0 41
oumnerianu,	dollars and six cents,	293,85	2 06
Franklin,	Thirty four thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars and		
	sixteen cents,	34,79	5 16
Hancook,	Forty five thousand four hundred eight dollars and fifty five		
77 1	cents,	45,40	8 99
Kennehec,	One hundred twenty six thousand one hundred forty four	100 14	
Knox,	dollars and forty three cents, Sixty three thousand one hundred twenty one dollars and	126,144	¥ 40
LIUX,	thirty four cents.	63,12	1 94
Lincoln,	Forty one thousand two hundred five dollars and sixty	00,12	T O M
2111001119	eight cents.	41,20	568
Oxford,	Fifty nine thousand four hundred forty eight dollars and		
	ninety cents.	59,44	8 90
Penobscot,	One hundred thirty six thousand three hundred forty nine		
	dollars and eighty three cents,	136,34	983
Piscataquis,	Twenty nine thousand ninety six dollars and eighty three		
a	cents,	29,09	6 83
Sagadahoc,	Sixty six thousand two hundred ninety four dollars and		
Com one of	seventy three cents,	66,294 66,02	
Somerset, Waldo.	Sixty six thousand twenty five dollars and thirty four cents, Sixty thousand six hundred twenty seven dollars and seventy	00,02	0 34
waluo,	seven cents.	60,62	7 77
Washington.	Fifty seven thousand four hundred eighty six dollars and	00,04	• ••
in upbling tolly	six cents.	57.48	6 06
York,	One hundred thirty four thousand seven hundred ninety five		
	dollars and fifty eight cents,	134,79	5 58
	One million three hundred fifty thousand four hundred		
	thirteen dollars,	1,350,41	3 00

SECT. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the provisions of the laws for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation, or other place, respectively.

SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the said When and how mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one, the sums against said cities, towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained; and said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

SECT. 4. Whenever for the period of forty days after the time Treasurer to issue fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or taxes. plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his depu- To be directed ties of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with the deputies. laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and the lawful fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

SECT. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town Towns precluded remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from school money the state treasury the school fund set apart for such city or town, unpaid. so long as such tax remains unpaid.

SECT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 23, 1870.

Treasurer to issue warrant.

aid into treasury.

warrants for enforcing colleetion of delinquent

to sheriffs or

from drawing vhen tax is